
Government Gazette No. 25060

No. R.778 2003-06-13

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/538)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the 
extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

                                                                                                                         M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

I II III

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description Extent of
Rebate

Annota=
tions

307.04

307.08

308.02

309.01

311.04

311.07

311.12

311.13

311.15

311.16

311.17

By the deletion of tariff heading 6307.90. 

By the deletion of tariff heading 51.11.

By the deletion of tariff heading 5211.49.

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.16, 
5516.12 and 56.03.

By the deletion of tariff heading 6002.43.

By the deletion of tariff heading 56.03.

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.10, 60.02, 
60.03, 60.04, 60.05 and 60.06.

By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08 and 55.12.

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.15 and 55.16.

By the deletion of tariff heading 54.08.

By the deletion of tariff heading 54.08.

By the deletion of tariff headings 59.03 and 60.02.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09, 
52.10, 52.11 and 52.12. 

By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 55.12, 
55.13, 55.14, 55.15 and 55.16

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 
55.14 and 55.15.



-2-

I II III

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description Extent of
Rebate

Annota=
tions

311.18

311.19

311.20

311.21

311.25

311.27

311.33

311.40

312.01

By the deletion of tariff heading 52.08.

By the deletion of tariff headings 5208.52 and 
52.09.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.10, 52.11 and 
52.12.

By the deletion of tariff headings 5515.21, 56.03, 
58.10, 59.03, 60.01, 60.02, 60.03, 60.04, 60.05 and 
60.06.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.10,
52.12 and 55.12.

By the deletion of tariff heading 55.14.

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.16, 58.01 and 
58.11.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09, 
52.10, 52.11, 52.12, 54.07, 54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 
55.14, 55.15, 55.16, 58.01 and 58.11.

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 
55.14 and 55.15.

By the deletion of tariff heading 00.00.

By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 58.10 and 
58.11.

By the deletion of tariff heading 62.12.

By the deletion of tariff heading 5407.52.

By the deletion of rebate item 311.33.

By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 
55.14, 55.15 and 55.16.

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.10 and 58.11. 

By the deletion of tariff heading 62.17.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09 and 
52.10.

By the deletion of tariff heading 52.12.

By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 55.12 and 
55.13.

By the deletion of tariff heading 55.16. 

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 58.04.



-3-

I II III

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

C
D

Description Extent of
Rebate

Annota=
tions

312.02

312.04

313.01

316.04

317.06

318.01

320.01

320.02

320.04

320.09

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.09 and 58.11.

By the deletion of tariff headings 51.12, 52.08, 
52.09 and 52.10.

By the deletion of tariff headings 54.07, 54.08, 
55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15 and 55.16.

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 58.06.

By the deletion of tariff headings 60.02 and 63.07.

By the deletion of rebate item 312.04.

By the deletion of tariff heading 5903.90.

By the deletion of tariff heading 59.03.

By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 
5806.32.

By the deletion of tariff heading 56.03.

By the deletion of tariff headings 59.03,  59.06 and 
59.07.

By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 5208.32, 
52.09, 52.10, 52.11, 52.12, 54.07, 5407.42, 5407.44, 
54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15, 55.16, 58.01, 
58.02, 58.11, 59.03, 59.06, 59.07, 60.01 and 60.02.

By the deletion of tariff headings 56.03, 59.03 and 
59.07.

By the deletion of tariff heading 54.07.


