Government Gazette No. 25060

No. R.778

2003-06-13

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/538)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

I				Ш	III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Annota= tions
307.04				By the deletion of tariff heading 6307.90.		
307.08				By the deletion of tariff heading 51.11.		
308.02				By the deletion of tariff heading 5211.49.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.16, 5516.12 and 56.03.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 6002.43.		
309.01				By the deletion of tariff heading 56.03.		
311.04				By the deletion of tariff headings 58.10, 60.02, 60.03, 60.04, 60.05 and 60.06.		
311.07				By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08 and 55.12.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.15 and 55.16.		
311.12				By the deletion of tariff heading 54.08.		
311.13				By the deletion of tariff heading 54.08.		
311.15				By the deletion of tariff headings 59.03 and 60.02.		
311.16				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09, 52.10, 52.11 and 52.12.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15 and 55.16		
311.17				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 55.14 and 55.15.		

SCHEDULE

I				II	III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Annota= tions
311.18				By the deletion of tariff heading 52.08.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 5208.52 and 52.09.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.10, 52.11 and 52.12.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 5515.21, 56.03, 58.10, 59.03, 60.01, 60.02, 60.03, 60.04, 60.05 and 60.06.		
311.19				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.10, 52.12 and 55.12.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 55.14.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.16, 58.01 and 58.11.		
311.20				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09, 52.10, 52.11, 52.12, 54.07, 54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15, 55.16, 58.01 and 58.11.		
311.21				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 55.14 and 55.15.		
311.25				By the deletion of tariff heading 00.00.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 58.10 and 58.11.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 62.12.		
311.27				By the deletion of tariff heading 5407.52.		
311.33				By the deletion of rebate item 311.33.		
311.40				By the deletion of tariff headings 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15 and 55.16.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 58.10 and 58.11.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 62.17.		
312.01				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 52.09 and 52.10.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 52.12.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 54.08, 55.12 and 55.13.		
				By the deletion of tariff heading 55.16.		
				By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 58.04.		

-2-

I				II	III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Annota= tions
312.02				By the deletion of tariff headings 58.09 and 58.11. By the deletion of tariff headings 51.12, 52.08, 52.09 and 52.10. By the deletion of tariff headings 54.07, 54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15 and 55.16. By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 58.06.		
312.04				By the deletion of tariff headings 60.02 and 63.07. By the deletion of rebate item 312.04.		
313.01 316.04				By the deletion of tariff heading 5903.90. By the deletion of tariff heading 59.03.		
317.06				By the deletion of tariff headings 58.01 and 5806.32.		
320.01				By the deletion of tariff heading 56.03. By the deletion of tariff headings 59.03, 59.06 and 59.07.		
320.02				By the deletion of tariff headings 52.08, 5208.32, 52.09, 52.10, 52.11, 52.12, 54.07, 5407.42, 5407.44, 54.08, 55.12, 55.13, 55.14, 55.15, 55.16, 58.01, 58.02, 58.11, 59.03, 59.06, 59.07, 60.01 and 60.02.		
320.04				By the deletion of tariff headings 56.03, 59.03 and 59.07.		
320.09				By the deletion of tariff heading 54.07.		